

Sanlam VacciNATION Competition Rules

Date: December 2021

Prizes

200 x R10 000 cash prizes awarded after 31st January 2022. Total prize value is R 2 000 000.

Competition Period

The competition will run from 7 December 2021 at 05:00 am and close on 31 January 2022 at 10:00 pm.

Competition terms and conditions

By entering the "Sanlam VacciNATION" competition you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

1. Promoter details

1.1. The promoter of this competition is Sanlam Life Insurance Limited ("Sanlam Life"), (registration no. 1998/021121/06), a public company registered in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Africa, with principal place of business at Sanlam Head Office, 2 Strand Road Bellville, South Africa.

2. Eligibility requirements and declarations

- 2.1. You are a life insured on an active Sanlam Individual Life (a division of Sanlam Life) risk policy. "Active" means that the plan status on our records indicates that the plan is in force and there are no outstanding payments payable;
- 2.2. You have received at least one dose of an approved COVID-19 vaccination by the closing date of the competition;
- 2.3. You are 18 (eighteen) years of age or older;
- 2.4. You are a South African citizen and permanently resident in the Republic of South Africa; and
- 2.5. You declare that you are eligible to enter the competition as you do not fall within any of the categories below which exclude eligibility for entering the competition:
- 2.5.1. a director, member, partner, employee or agent of, or consultant to Sanlam Life and Affiliates. ("Affiliate"), means in relation to Sanlam Limited, all entities forming part of Sanlam Limited's corporate group including direct and indirect subsidiaries, associates, joint ventures and all other entities over which Sanlam Limited exercises direct or indirect control, significant influence or joint control with others; or
- 2.5.2. a supplier of goods or services in connection with this competition.

3. Competition structure

- 3.1. Sanlam Individual Life policyholders will receive an email sent to them from Sanlam Life, which includes a link to the competition. To enter the competition, entrants must click on the link to fill in a competition entry form and accept the terms and conditions of the competition.
- 3.2. Policyholders can inform lives assured on policies that they own to also enter the competition by sharing the link to the competition page https://www.sanlam.co.za/campaigns/vaccinationcompetition/Pages/default.aspx
- 3.3. Only one competition entry is allowed per natural person for the duration of the competition. Sanlam Life will discard multiple or ineligible entries.



- 3.4. All valid entries collated will be entered into a random draw selection process within 7 (seven) business days after competition closes or as soon as reasonably possible after the competition closes.
- 3.4.1. It is the entrant's responsibility to ensure that his/her contact details are correctly captured on the competition entry form and Sanlam Life shall not be held liable for any consequences and/or damages suffered by the entrant as a result of incorrect/inaccurate information captured.
- 3.5. Selected winners will be contacted by email and will be required to provide:
- 3.5.1. Proof of vaccination status; and
- 3.5.2. Banking details for payment of the cash prize.
- 3.6. If the selected winner does not respond within 5 (five) business days of receiving the email communication, entrants will be contacted telephonically or via SMS.
- 3.7. If the selected winner is not successfully contacted within a further 5 (five) business days, through no fault which can be attributed to Sanlam Life their entry will no longer be valid, he/she will forfeit the prize.
- 3.8. Upon successful telephonic contact, selected winners are required to provide proof of vaccination status and banking details within 2 (two) business days.
- 3.9. Banking details will be verified by Sanlam Life before the payment is made.
- 3.10. If any of the terms and conditions of the competition are not upheld, Sanlam Life will consider your entry null and void and another winner will be automatically selected.

4. Data privacy and consent

- 4.1. You consent to Sanlam Life processing your personal information (including but not limited to your full name(s) and surname, identity number, telephone numbers, email address & vaccination details) for purposes of administering this competition regardless of whether you are selected as a winner of the competition or not.
- 4.2. Regardless of whether you are selected as a winner of the competition or not, you further consent to Sanlam Life using your:
- 4.2.1. Identity number for the purposes of obtaining and/or verifying your vaccination details from third-party verification providers, including but not limited to the South African government vaccination database;
- 4.2.2. Vaccination details for the purposes of assessing Sanlam Life's risk exposure to adverse COVID outcomes, future communication on vaccination education as well as for research and statistical purposes.
- 4.3. If selected as a winner, you consent to providing proof of your vaccination status.
- 4.3.1. In the email to selected winners, we will clearly specify the supporting documentation we will accept as proof of vaccination status.
- 4.4. By withdrawing this consent, I understand that my entry will no longer be valid, and if I am selected as a winner, I will forfeit the prize.
- 4.5. Personal information collected will be processed in accordance with Sanlam Life Privacy Notices available here: https://www.sanlam.com/legal/Pages/sanlams-privacy-policy.aspx.

5. General

- 5.1. The rules may be amended by reasonable notification at any time during the competition and will be applied and interpreted at the sole discretion of Sanlam Life.
- 5.2. All entrants and winners indemnify and hold Sanlam Life, and/or its Affiliate, any employee, director, officer, agent of Sanlam Life and/or its Affiliate and anyone contracted by Sanlam Life and/or its Affiliate against any and all

Financial Planning | Investments | Insurance | Retirement | Wealth



- claim(s) for any loss or damages, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, arising from any cause whatsoever from their participation in any way howsoever in this competition.
- 5.3. Subject to the participants' right to expressly accept, decline or withdraw consent or participation, Sanlam Life may publish the name and surname of the prize winners on its marketing material in any format.
- 5.4. The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 5.5. Income taxes relating to the prizes, if any, are the sole responsibility of the prize winners.
- 5.6. These competition rules will be construed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Africa.
- 5.7.A copy of these rules can be found on Sanlam Life's website at this link https://www.sanlam.co.za/campaigns/vaccinationcompetition/Pages/default.aspx

Sanlam Life is a Licensed Financial Services Provider.

Financial Planning | Investments | Insurance | Retirement | Wealth